DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

06/07/2023 03:23 PM

2023-997208

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

DAWN RENE SMITH HAMMER

Pgs=4

Recording Requested by:

Name: DOWN KENE SMITH HAMMER

Address: 1320 LIMESTONE 1207d

City/State/Zip: WEUNGTON, NV 89444

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E10

When recorded, mail this deed to:

Name: DAWN RENE SMITH HAMMER

Address: 1320 UMESTONE ROad

City/State/Zip: Wellington, NV 89444

When recorded, mail this tax statement to:

Name: DAWNIETNE SMITH HAMMER

Address: 1320 LIMESTONE ROAD

City/State/Zip: Wallington, NV 89444

1022-10-002-064

**DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT** 

(Name of affiant) DMNN RENE SMITH A	AMMER	<u> </u>	_, being
duly sworn, deposes and says that (name of decedent	MARSHAL	L LEWIS	<del></del>
SMiTH the dece	dent mentioned in	n the attäched cer	tified
copy of the Certificate of Death, is the same person a	ı (name of granto	r(s)), named as the	e grantor
or one of the grantors in the deed upon death recorde	1 1	_	•
, as document or file number	1 963577	, book	, at
page, records of DOMAIAS	County, Nevada, c	overing the real	property
commonly known as (street address of property) 13	320 UMEST	DNE ROAD,	
City of (city property is in) WEUNGTON			
DOUGUAS , State of Nevada,	and more particu	larly described as	s ( <i>legal</i>
description of property): Lot 23 as shown on	MAP OF TOPAZ	RANCH BITAT	res
UNIT NO. 2 FLED IN THE OFFICE OF THE C	OUNTY REZORI	DER OF DOUG	1/AS
COUNTY NEVAUA, ON FEBRUARY 20,1	9107 AS DOC	UMENT NO.	35464.
	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
		**************************************	
(Name of affiant) DAWN PENE SMITH HAMM	EP	<del></del>	is the
beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries to who	m the real proper	ty is conveyed ur	on the

death of the grantor (name of grantor) MARSHAW LEWIS SMITH	or			
is the authorized representative of the beneficiary or at least one of the beneficiaries. The				
beneficiary or beneficiaries listed in the deed upon death are (name of beneficiary(ies))				
DAWN RENE SMITH HAMMER	•			
	_			
The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not				
contain a social security number.				
26				
Date: 06-07-2023 Signature: 11				
DAWN RENE SMITH Hammi				
State of Nevada }	The same of			
County of Daylos } ss.	V			
County of	The same of			
Subscribed and sworn to on this day of \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ຊ ີ			
	<b>=</b> 5			
before me (name of notary public)	_			
grantor) who personally appeared and proved to	)			
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this				
instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed it.				
AAHAX XX				
NIKOLE WHITE				
NOTARY SEAL Notary Public State of Nevada				
Appt. No. 21-7429-01 My Appt. Expires October 18, 2025				



## STATE OF NEVADA

## CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4346861			TIFICATE	OF DEATH	1			009205 LE NUMBER	-
PRINT IN PERMANENT	In la. Deceased-Name (First, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)  ENT Marshall Lewis SMITH					2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a COUNTY OF DEATH				
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSP		HOSPITAL OR OTH ber)	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(if not either, give		give street ar	3e If Hosp, or Inst. i Inpatient(Specify)	ndicate DOA,O	Doug P/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
DECEDENT	Wellington 5. RACE (Specify)	Vhite		1320 Limestor Origin? Specify Ion-Hispanic	7a. AGE-Last birth (Years)	MOS	R 1 YEAR 7c. UND	Home DER 1 DAY 8.	DATE OF BIRTH	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U name country) Michiga	211 ) L	milieu States	JNTRY 10.EDUCA 20	TION 11. MARITAL ST Wid		12. SURVIVING SI	POUSE'S NAME (	June 03, Last name prior to fire	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE ITEMS	-4677		Give Kind of Work Done During Most of PROFESSOR			EDUCATION Ford			n US Armed s? No	
$\sqsubseteq$	Nevada	Dougla	as	Wellingto	on 13	20 Limes	tone Road		or No)	SIDE CITY (Specify Yes No
PARENTS		Everett Garriso	•			1		llian NEFF		
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, R Buri 20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	ene HAMMER EMOVAL, OTHER (S al IGNATURE (Or Pers	on Acting as Such	Hil ) 20b. FUNERA	1320 Lin TORY - NAME Icrest Cemeter L DIRECTOF 200. 1	nestone Ro	old Wellington, 19c. L	Nevada 89 OCATION C Smith		state 30
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AL		CATED	FD9	MBER 67		zHenry's Carso 637 Esmeralda F	on Valley Fr Place Minde	n NV 89423	<del></del> -
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my k to the cause(s) stated (state of the cause(s) stated (stated (state	Signature & Title)  REED DC  o/Day/Yr)	SIGNATURE PF MD 21c. HOUR OF D	EATHENTICAT EATH 8:13	ED GOOD at the tir	me, date and pla	amination and/or investore and due to the cau (Mo/Day/Yr)  DEAD (Mo/Day/Y)	se(s) stated. (S	opinion death occu bignature & Title) UR OF DEATH ONOUNCED DEA	
	은병 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS O	F CERTIFIER (PHYS Reed Dopf M	ICIAN, ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN, ME	DICAL EXAMINER,	OR CORONE	R) (Type or Print)	23b.	LICENSE NUMBI	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	MARLI MOR SIGNATUR	AIGNE REI	NHEIMER NTED	24b. DATE RECE (Mo/Day/Yr)		76	DEATH DUE	TO COMMUNICA	BLE DISEASE
CAUSE OF DEATH	(9)	(ENTER ONLY C ORY Arrest AS A CONSEQUEN		LINE FOR (a), (b), F	ND (c) )				nterval between or	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(b) Acute R DUE TO, OR (c) Maligna	espiratory Fa as a consequen nt, Metastati as a consequen	ailure ce of: c Carcinom	a Of Unspe	cified Etiolog	ЭУ		lı	nterval between or nterval between or nterval between o	nset and death
	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN Vertebral Osteomyeli	us	The second second			•		26. AUTOPS Yes or No)	Y (Specif 27, WAS C REFERRE (Specify Y	ASE D TO CORONER (es or No)
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify) 28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify)		_	28c. HOUR OF INJ		IBE HOW INJUR	TREET OR R.F.D.	<del></del>		
1 1	Vac or No.	building ob (Co.		ou out, ractory,	5   20g. LOCA	THOM S	INCEL OR K.F D	NO. CHYC	OR TOWN	STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

5/5/2023

STATE REGISTRAR

Codyd Phinagy

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



	E OF NEVADA	
	ARATION OF VALUE	
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
	a) 1022-10-002-064	$\wedge$
	b)	
	c)	\ \
	d)	\ \
_	m cn	\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
	i) Other	NOTES.
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s
Э.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	- [( ) DOTT HODEL TOWN ]
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Secti	ion # 5 (#10) DUED UPON BEATH]
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: L PAN WIS G	PEANTURS PROGRAMME 14 40 1.0 GOO 10
	taied a "deed whon death" in ?	2021. 963577
	12	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	2%
		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	
37:	5.110, that the information provided is correct to the b	pest of their information and belief, and can be
sup	pported by documentation if called upon to substantial	te the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
pai	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	n, or other determination of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.
D	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and coverelly liable for any additional amount awad
Pursua		1 1
Signat	ure DMM	Capacity Daugnter-Receivor/GRANT
orgue.		ana co- executor o
Signat	ure	Capacity MLS ESTATE
7		
/	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	1	5 1 2 7 15 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Jame: MARSHALL LONIS SMITH Pri	nt Name: DAWN PENE SMITH HAMMER
Addres	ss: 1320 UMESTONE ROAD Ad	dress: 1320 UMESTONE POAD
City:	WELLINGTON, NV 8944(OP) Cit	y: Wellington
State:	NV. Zip: 39444 Sta	tte: NV Zip: 89444
COMB	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
	(required if not the seller or buyer)	Escrow#
Addres		JUL 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
City:	State:	Zip:
vity.	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	
		•